## THE KARNAL CENTRAL COOPERATIVE BANK LIMITED,

THE MALL, KARNAL-132001

## **TENDER NOTICE**

Quotations are invited for the white wash of boundry wall (on both sides) measuring 190'L x 5' H and paint work of the Grills 190'Lx 2.5'H and 2 main gates of the Karnal Central Cooperative Bank Ltd situated at the Mall Karnal.

The interested parties may visit the premises at the Mall Karnal on any working day for getting accurate specification/measurement of the boundry wall & Grills. The quotations shall be submitted on or before 11.3.2020 uptill 5.00 p.m on the above mentioned address in a sealed cover with their full address and contact number. Further the rates for white wash of boundry wall and paint work of grill shall be quoted alongwith the material and labour charges. The quotations shall be opened on 12.3.2020 at 11.30 a.m. in the meeting of the Committee constituted for the said purpose by the BOA of the Bank.

→ Sd) -Asstt. Manager H.O. Karnal

## THE KARNAL CENTRAL COOPERATIVE BANK LIMITED, THE MALL, KARNAL-132001

## **TENDER NOTICE**

Quotations are invited for the white wash of rooms and paint work of doors and windows of the Admn. Block of the Karnal Central Cooperative Bank Ltd situated at the Mall Karnal. The Admn. Block consists of 3 rooms measuring 13'Lx13'Wx12'H, one hall room measuring 18'Lx19Wx12'H, One room measuring11'Lx12'Wx12'H alongwith 1 wash room measuring 13'Lx5'Wx12'H, 2 wash rooms mearing 6.5'Lx13W'x12H' and one kitchen measuring 7'Lx5'Wx12H' H and a Lobby mearing 45'Lx6'Wx12'H.

The interested parties may visit the premises at the Mall Karnal on any working day for getting accurate specification/measurement of the Admn. Block. The quotations shall be submitted on or before 11.3.2020 uptill 5.00 p.m on the above mentioned address in a sealed cover with their full address and contact number. Further the rates for white wash and paint work of doors and windows shall be quoted alongwith the material and labour charges. The quotations shall be opened on 12.3.2020 at 11.30 a.m. in the meeting of the Committee constituted for the said purpose by the BOA of the Bank.

→ ≤d − Asstt. Manager H.O. Karnal